

Ct. Cases 1396/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAJU
(Tilak Nagar)

01.12.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.

Ordinary summon issued to accused received back unserved with report that premises not found.

Dasti summon filed with report that one Avinash met who after seeking the videography submitted that the photo visible in the videography is his photo but his name is not Raju.

In view of the report on the dasti summons, complainant is given liberty to get verify the said fact and **file fresh memo of parties and thereafter get the accused served in terms of previous order for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for report on 16.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
01.12.2025 (sy)